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ASSESSMENT O F MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS TOWARDS 
THE AGENCY'S ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 

Scale of a s s e s s m e n t for 1972 

Memorandum by the D i r ec to r Genera l 

1. The D i r e c t o r Genera l herewi th submi ts to the Genera l Conference a draft of a 
r e so lu t ion whereby it could se t the s ca l e of a s s e s s m e n t of M e m b e r s ' contr ibut ions to 
the Agency ' s Regular Budget for 1972. The draft sca le has been p r e p a r e d on the 
assumpt ion that the Conference will be ag reeab l e to supplement ing the pr inc ip les for 
a s s e s s i n g M e m b e r s for such contr ibut ions which it approved in 1959 [ 1 ] with the 
fur ther p r inc ip les that a r e the subject of document GC(XV)/462. It wil l be noted in 
th is connection that the draft r eso lu t ion a l so provides for the Conference to approve 
the base r a t e of a s s e s s m e n t which the D i r ec to r Genera l has ini t ia l ly de termined 
for each Member . 

2. The s e r i e s of computat ions that w e r e r equ i red in o r d e r to es tab l i sh a sca l e of 
a s s e s s m e n t on th is bas i s a r e reproduced in the Annex he re to , in which r e f e r ences a r e 
given to the va r ious supplementa ry pr inc ip les se t forth in the draft reso lu t ion in 
document GC(XV)/462 that provide author i ty for the ca lcula t ions made . 

3. In r e g a r d to the de te rmina t ion of the base r a t e of a s s e s s m e n t [ 2 ] , it will be 
s een that it i s der ived f rom the sca l e used by the United Nations to a s s e s s 
contr ibut ions from i ts M e m b e r s to i t s r e g u l a r budget for 1971, adjus tments being made 
to compensa te for differences in m e m b e r s h i p between the Agency and the United Nat ions . 

[ 1 ) By Resolut ion GC(III)/RES/50. 

[ 2 ] Annex, p a r a s 2 and 3. 
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At present 102 States are Members of the Agency, [ 3 ] one less than when the 
Conference met last year, as Nicaragua has since withdrawn from membership. 

4. Pursuant to the supplementary principle set forth in sub-paragraph (c)(ii) of 
the draft resolution (GC(XV)/462), the Director General has drawn up a list of the 
Members meeting the criteria laid down therein, in collaboration with the Controller 
of the United Nations. The list has been communicated to Members to enable any Member 
on it that so desired to notify the Director General of its wish not to be included. No 
Member has done so. The use to which the list, which comprises 71 Members, has 
been put is shown in paragraph 4 of the Annex. 

Draft resolution 

SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1972 

The General Conference, 

Applying the principles for the assessment of Members' contributions towards 
the Agency's administrative expenses which it has established by 
Resolutions GC(XIII)/RES/50 and GC(XV)/RES/. . . [ the draft resolution in 
document GC(XV)/462 ] , 

Decides that the base rates and resulting scale of assessment of Members' 
contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for the year 1972 shall be as follows: 

[ 3 ] See document INFCIRC/2/Rev. 25. 
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Member 

(1) 

Base rate of 
assessment 

(%) 
(2) 

Scale of 
assessment 

0 
0 
0 
0 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
2, 
0 

0 
3. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
5. 

0. 
6. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
1. 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

3. 
0. 
0. 
4. 
0. 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

(%) 
(3) 

.03855 

.03855 

.07833 

.75066 

.34834 

.50311 

.96597 

.03855 

.71333 

.15420 

.04819 

.45279 

.03855 

.81741 

.04819 

.17715 
,50559 
.16506 
.03978 
.03855 

.14701 
,03855 
82510 
.56348 
.03855 

03855 
03855 
03855 
41255 
49395 

03855 
21843 
05905 
25057 
04819 

03855 
04026 
44273 
04026 
37848 

24828 
19275 
05782 
14087 
18111 

24002 
03855 
03978 
94053 
03855 

03855 
03855 
09760 
07043 
04819 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 

Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cameroon 
Canada 
Ceylon 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Congo, Democratic Republic of the 
Costa Rica 

Cuba 
Cyprus 
Czechoslovak Socialist Republic 
Denmark 
Dominican Republic 

Ecuador 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 

Gabon 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 

Haiti 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 

Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Ireland 
Israel 

Italy 
Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Japan 
Jordan 

Kenya 
Khmer Republic 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

0.04 
0.04 
0.08 
0. 77 
1. 34 

0 .50 
0. 96 
0 .04 
0. 73 
0. 16 

0 .05 
0 .45 
0 .04 
2 .80 
0 . 0 5 

0. 18 
3 .64 
0. 17 
0 .04 
0 .04 

0. 15 
0 .04 
0. 82 
0. 56 
0 .04 

0 .04 
0 .04 
0 . 0 4 
0 . 4 1 
5 .46 

0 .04 
6. 18 
0 .06 
0. 26 
0 .05 

0 .04 
0 .04 
0 . 4 4 
0 .04 
1.41 

0 .25 
0 .20 
0 .06 
0. 14 
0. 18 

3 .22 
0 .04 
0 . 0 4 
4. 91 
0 . 0 4 

0 . 0 4 
0 . 0 4 
0. 10 
0 .07 
0 .05 
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(1) (2) (3) 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Morocco 

Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 

Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sudan 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Republic 

0 
0, 
0, 
0. 
0, 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

1. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

1. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

1. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

0. 
0. 
1. 

12. 
0. 

.04 

.06 

.04 

.05 

.04 

.09 

.04 

.80 

.04 

.08 

07 
29 
.04 
. 11 
39 

31 
04 
04 
09 
28 

28 
15 
33 
06 
04 

04 
05 
49 
95 
04 

14 
76 
04 
12 
04 

32 
04 
70 
89 
16 

0.03855 
0.06037 
0.04026 
0.05031 
0.03855 

0.08 796 
0.03855 
0.76977 
0.04026 
0.07833 

1.07665 
0.29180 
0.03855 
0.10846 
0.39242 

0.30122 
0.03855 
0.03855 
0.08674 
0.27352 

1.23972 
0. 14334 
0.31804 
0.05660 
0.03855 

0.03855 
0.04819 
0.46979 
0.90086 
0.03978 

1. 14708 
0.76472 
0.03855 
0. 11565 
0.03855 

0.30840 
0.03855 
1. 71057 

12. 97015 
0.15665 

United Kingdom of Great Britain 
and Northern Ireland 

United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet -Nam 

5.36 

31. 52 
0.06 
0.37 
0.06 

5. 39333 

31.71600 
0.06027 
0. 36149 
0.05782 

Yugoslavia 
Zambia 

0.35 
0.04 

100.00 

0.33854 
0.03855 

100.00000 
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A N N E X 

THE ELABORATION OF THE SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' 
CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE REGULAR BUDGET FOR 1972 

Computations by the Director General 

1. The first step in the computations required to enable the scale of assessment of 
Members' contributions to the Agency's Regular Budget for the year 1972 to be 
elaborated consists of the division of the total sum to be assessed into a non-safeguards 
component and a safeguards component. [ 1 ] The total assessment proposed is 
$15 392 000 [ 2], of which the non -safeguards and safeguards components are 
$12 949 000 and $2 443 000 respectively. 

2. The next step is to derive a base rate of assessment for each Member of the 
Agency from the scale used by the United Nations to assess contributions from its 
Members to its regular budget for 1971. [ 3 ] This is done in Table 1 below, the 
calculation of the coefficient 0. 909189 used in column (4) thereof being set out in 
paragraph 3 below. 

[ 1 ] See document GC(XV)/462J sub-paragraph (a) of the operative paragraph of the 
draft resolution. 

[ 2 ] See document GC(XV)/460, Annex VII, draft resolution A, para. 2. 

[ 3 ] GC(XV)/462, sub-paragraph (b) of the operative paragraph of the draft 
resolution. 
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Table 1 

M e m b e r of the 
Agency 

(1) 

United Nat ions 
p e r c e n t a g e 

a s s e s s m e n t for 
1971*/ 

(2) 

United Nat ions hypothe t ica l 
p e r c e n t a g e a s s e s s m e n t 

for 1971 of S ta tes 
M e m b e r s of the Agency 

but not of the United 
Nat ions 

(3) 

Agency b a s e r a t e of 
a s s e s s m e n t : (2) o r 

(3) mul t ip l ied by 
the coefficient 

0 .909189b/ 

(4) 

Afghanis tan 
Albania 
A l g e r i a 
A r g e n t i n a 
A u s t r a l i a 

A u s t r i a 
Be lg ium 
Bolivia 
B r a z i l 
Bu lga r i a 

B u r m a 
B y e l o r u s s i a n Soviet Soc ia l i s t 

Republ ic 
C a m e r o o n 
Canada 
Ceylon 

Chi le 
China 
Colombia 
Congo, D e m o c r a t i c Republ ic of the 
Cos ta R ica 

Cuba 
C y p r u s 
Czechos lovak Socia l i s t Republ ic 
D e n m a r k 
Domin ican Republ ic 

E c u a d o r 
E l Sa lvador 
Eth iopia 
F in land 
F r a n c e 

Gabon 
G e r m a n y , F e d e r a l Republ ic of 
Ghana 
G r e e c e 
Gua tema la 

Hai t i 
Holy See 
Hunga ry 
Ice land 
India 

Indones ia 
I r a n 
I r a q 
I r e l a n d 
I s r a e l 

I ta ly 
Ivory Coas t 
J a m a i c a 
J a p a n 
J o r d a n 

0 .04 
0-. 04 
0 .09 
0 . 8 5 
1.47 

0. 55 
1.05 
0 .04 
0. 80 
0. 18 

0 . 0 5 
0 .50 

0 .04 
3 .08 
0 .05 

0 .20 
4 .00 
0. 19 
0 .04 
0 . 0 4 

0. 16 
0 .04 
0. 90 
0 .62 
0 .04 

0 .04 
0 .04 
0 .04 
0 .45 
6 .00 

0 .04 

0 .07 
0 .29 
0 .05 

0 .04 

0 . 4 8 
0 . 0 4 
1.55 

0 .28 
0 .22 
0 .07 
0. 15 
0 .20 

3 .54 
0 . 0 4 
0 .04 
5 .40 
0 .04 

6 .80 

0 . 0 4 

0 
0 
0 
0 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0, 
2. 
0 

0. 
3. 
0, 
0 
0. 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
5. 

0. 
6. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
1. 

0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 
0. 

3. 
0. 
0. 
4 . 
0. 

.04 

. 0 4 

. 08 

.77 

. 3 4 

.50 

. 96 

.04 

. 73 

. 16 

. 0 5 

.45 

.04 

.80 

.05 

. 18 

.64 

. 17 

.04 

.04 

15 
.04 
82 
56 
04 

04 
04 
04 
41 
46 

04 
18 
06 
26 
05 

04 
04 
44 
04 
41 

25 
20 
06 
14 
18 

22 
04 
04 
91 
04 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) 

Kenya 
Khmer Republic 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

0.04 
0.04 

0.08 
0.05 

0. 11 

0.04 
0.04 
0. 10 
0.07 
0.05 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

0.04 
0.07 

0.05 
0.04 

0.04 

0.04 
0.06 
0.04 
0.05 
0.04 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Morocco 

0. 10 
0.04 
0.88 

0.09 
0.04 

0.09 
0.04 
0.80 
0.04 
0.08 

Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 

1. 18 
0.32 
0.04 
0. 12 
0.43 

1.07 
0.29 
0.04 
0. 11 
0.39 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

0.34 
0.04 
0.04 
0. 10 
0.31 

0.31 
0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.28 

Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 

1.41 
0. 16 
0.36 
0.07 
0.04 

1. 28 
0. 15 
0.33 
0.06 
0.04 

Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sudan 

0.04 
0.05 
0.54 
1.04 
0.04 

0.04 
0.05 
0.49 
0. 95 
0.04 

Sweden 
Switzerland 

1.25 

Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Republic 

United Kingdom of Great Britain 
and Northern Ireland 

United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet-Nam 

Yugoslavia 
Zambia 

TOTAL 

TOTAL of (2) and (3) 

0.04 
0. 13 
0.04 

0.35 
0.04 
1.87 

14. 18 
0. 18 

5. 90 

31.52 
0.07 
0.41 

0.38 
0.04 

98.76 

0.84 

0.07 

7.94 

1. 14 
0.76 
0.04 
0. 12 
0.04 

32 
04 
70 

12.89 
0. 16 

5.36 

31. 52 
0.06 
0.37 
0.06 

0.35 
0.04 

100.00 

106.70 

a/ See General Assembly Resolution 2654 (XXV). 

b/ In certain cases the coefficient is not applied - see para. 3 below. 
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3. It will be seen from the Table that the United Nations percentage assessments 
for the 95 Members of the Agency that are also Members of the United Nations 
amount to 98. 76, and that the United Nations hypothetical percentage assessments 
for the remaining seven Members amount to 7. 94. To this total of 106. 70 a 
coefficient must be applied in deriving the full set of the base rates of assessment 
for each Member of the Agency, so as to reduce the total to 100. 00%. However, 
in accordance with a principle established by the General Conference no 
coefficient is applied in the case of the Member bearing the United Nations highest 
assessment of 31. 52% nor of the 35 Members each bearing the lowest 
assessment of 0. 04%. [ 4 ] The coefficient is therefore calculated in the following 
way: 

United Nations percentage Agency base rates of 
assessments assessment 

Total 106. 70 100.00 

Less: For the Member bearing 31.52 31.52 
the highest assessment 

For the 35 Members bearing 1.40 1.40 
the lowest assessment: 
35 x 0 .04 

32. 92 32.92 

73.78 67.08 

an n o 

Coefficient ° ' ' " ° = 0. 909189 
to. to 

4. It is now necessary to calculate the respective shares of the safeguards 
expenses to be borne by the 71 Members on the list drawn up by the Director 
General [ 5 ] . The results are presented in the Table below. [ 6 ] 

[ 4 ] By Resolution GC(III)/RES/50, sub-paragraph (a) of the operative paragraph. 

[ 5 ] Pursuant to the provisions of sub-paragraph (c)(ii) of the operative paragraph 
of the draft resolution in document GC(XV)/462. 

[ 6 ] The calculation is made in the manner required by sub-paragraph (c)(i) of 
the draft resolution. 



Table 2 
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Member 

(1) 

Base rate of 
assessment 
tor 1972a/ 

(%) 

(2) 

0.04 
0.04 
0.08 
0.77 
0.04 

0.73 
0. 16 
0.05 
0.04 
0.05 

0. 18 
3.64 
0.17 
0.04 
0.04 

0.15 
0.04 
0.04 
0.04 
0.04 

0.04 
0.04 
0.06 
0.26 
0.05 

0.04 
1.41 
0.25 
0.20 
0.06 

0.04 
0. 04 
0.04 
0.04 
0.04 

0. 10 
0.05 
0.04 
0.04 
0.09 

Alternative shares of 
safeguards expenses 
in 1972 provided for 
in the principles 

„„ ,,,. "16. 9% of non-
Half base . , 

„ safeguards 
. , expenses" 
formula . , 
/*. formula 
($) ($) 
(3) (4) 

489 875 
489 875 
977 1 751 

9 405 16 851 
489 875 

8 917 15 976 
1 954 3 502 
610 1 094 
489 875 
610 1 094 

2 198 3 939 
44 462 79 658 
2 076 3 720 
489 875 
489 875 

1 832 3 283 
489 875 
489 875 
489 875 
489 875 

489 875 
489 875 
733 1 313 

3 176 5 690 
610 1 094 

489 875 
17 223 30 857 
3 053 5 471 
2 443 4 377 
733 1 313 

489 875 
489 875 
489 875 
489 875 
489 875 

1 221 2 189 
610 1 094 
489 875 
489 875 

1 099 1 970 

Scale of 
assessment 
for 197lb/ 

(%) 

(5) 

0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.84 
0.04 

0.81 
0. 16 
0.05 
0.04 
0.05 

0.21 
3.62 
0.18 
0.05 
0.04 

0. 17 
0.04 
0.04 
0.04 
0.04 

0.04 
0.04 
0.07 
0.26 
0.05 

0.04 
1.57 
0.31 
0.20 
0.06 

0.04 
0.05 
0.04 
0.04 
0.04 

0. 11 
0.05 
0.04 
0.04 
0. 10 

Share of 
safeguards 
expenses 
in 1971 = 
Minimum 

permissible 
share in 
1972 
($) 
(6) 

754 
754 

1 697 
15 834 

754 

15 268 
3 016 
943 
754 
943 

3 959 
68 237 
3 393 
943 
754 

3 204 
754 
754 
754 
754 

754 
754 

1 320 
4 901 
943 

754 
29 594 
5 843 
3 770 
1 131 

754 
943 
754 
754 
754 

2 073 
943 
754 
754 

1 885 

Required 
share of 

safeguards 
expenses 
in 1972 

($) 

(7) 

754 
754 

1 697 
15 834 

754 

15 268 
3 016 
943 
754 
943 

3 959 
68 237 
3 393 
943 
754 

3 204 
754 
754 
754 
754 

754 
754 

1 320 
4 901 
943 

754 
29 594 
5 843 
3 770 
1 131 

754 
943 
754 
754 
754 

2 073 
943 
754 
754 

1 885 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Bolivia 

Brazil 
Bulgaria 
Burma 
Cameroon 
Ceylon 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Congo, Democratic Republic of the 
Costa Rica 

Cuba 
Cyprus 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
El Salvador 

Ethiopia 
Gabon 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 

Haiti 
India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 

Ivory Coast 
Jamaica 
Jordan 
Kenya 
Khmer Republic 

Korea, Republic of 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 
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( i ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

Mali 
Mexico 
Morocco 
Niger 
Nigeria 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 

Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sudan 

Syrain Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Uganda 

United Arab Republic 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet-Nam 
Yugoslavia 

Zambia 

0.04 
0.80 
0.08 
0.04 
0. 11 

0.31 
0.04 
0.04 
0.09 
0.28 

1.28 
0.15 
0.33 
0.06 
0.04 

0.04 
0.05 
0.49 
0.95 
0.04 

0.04 
0. 12 
0.04 
0.32 
0.04 

0. 16 

0.06 

0.37 

0.06 

0.35 

489 
9 772 

977 
489 

1 343 

3 786 

489 
489 

1 099 

3 420 

15 635 

1 832 

4 031 

733 
489 

489 
610 

5 985 

11 604 

489 

489 
1 465 

489 
3 909 

489 

1 954 

733 
4 519 

733 
4 275 

875 
17 507 

1 751 

875 
2 407 

6 784 

875 
875 

1 970 

6 128 

28 012 

3 283 

7 222 

1 313 

875 

875 
1 094 

10 724 

20 790 

875 

875 
2 626 

875 
7 003 

875 

3 502 

1 313 

8 098 

1 313 

7 660 

0.04 489 875 

0.04 

0.79 

0.09 

0.04 

0. 13 

0.33 

0.04 

0.04 

0.09 

0.31 

1.33 

0.14 

0.33 

0.05 

0.04 

0.04 

0.05 

0.47 

0.83 

0.05 

0.04 

0. 12 
0.04 
0.32 
0.04 

0. 18 
0.08 
0.41 
0.06 
0.36 

754 
14 891 
1 697 
754 

2 450 

6 221 
754 
754 

1 697 
5 843 

25 070 
2 639 
6 221 
943 
754 

754 
943 

8 860 
15 645 

943 

754 
2 262 
754 

6 032 
754 

3 3 93 

1 508 

7 729 

1 131 

6 786 

754 
14 891 
1 697 
754 

2 450 

6 221 
754 
754 

1 697 
5 843 

25 070 
2 639 
6 221 
943 
754 

754 
943 

8 860 
15 645 

943 

754 
2 262 
754 

(i 032 

754 

3 393 

1 508 

7 729 

1 131 

6 786 

0.04 754 754 

TOTAL 16. 17 197 516 353 861 16.70 314 799 314 799 

a/ From column (4) in Table 1 above. 

b/ From General Conference Resolution GC{XIV)/RES/267, para. 1. 
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5. It will be noted that for each Member l i s ted in the foregoing Table the a l t e rna t ive 
s h a r e in column (3) i s l e s s than the min imum p e r m i s s i b l e s h a r e in column (6). In eve ry 
c a s e , t he re fo re , the f igures in columns (6) and (7) a r e the s a m e - that i s , the r equ i red 
s h a r e is a lways the min imum p e r m i s s i b l e s h a r e . 

6. F r o m Table 2 it will a l so be seen that 71 M e m b e r s will be requ i red to contr ibute 
$314 799 (12.88576%) of the total safeguards component of $2 443 000 [ 7 ] . The 
r ema in ing $2 128 201 (87. 11424%) will need to be borne by the other 31 M e m b e r s , the s h a r e 
of each being calcula ted a s shown in the following Table [ 8 ] . 

Table 3 

Base r a t e of 
a s s e s s m e n t 

Member Base r a t e of i nc reased by 
a s s e s s m e n t appl icat ion of 

(%) the coefficient 
1.03917442;/ 

(%) 
(1) (2) (3) 

Aus t ra l i a 
Aus t r i a 
Belgium 
Bye lo russ ian Soviet Social is t Republic 
Canada 

Czechoslovak Social is t Republic 
Denmark 
Finland 
F r a n c e 
Germany , F e d e r a l Republic of 

Holy See 
Hungary 
Ic eland 
I re land 
I s r a e l 

I taly 
Japan 
Kuwait 
Libyan Arab Republic 
L iech tens te in 

1.34 
0.50 
0.96 
0.45 
2.80 

0.82 
0.56 
0 .41 
5.46 
6. 18 

0.04 
0 .44 
0.04 
0. 14 
0. 18 

3.22 
4 .91 
0.07 
0.06 
0.04 

1.39250 
0.51959 
0.99761 
0.46762 
2.90970 

0.85213 
0.58194 
0.42606 
5.67391 
6.42212 

0.04157 
0.45724 
0.04157 
0.14548 
0.18705 

3.34615 
5.10236 
0.07274 
0.06235 
0.04157 

34 019 
12 694 
24 372 
11 424 
71 084 

20 817 
14 217 
10 409 

138 614 
156 892 

1 016 
11 170 

1 016 
3 554 
4 569 

81 746 
124 651 

1 777 
1 523 
1 016 

[ 7 ] P a r a . 1 above. 

[ 8 ] Pu r suan t to the provis ion in s u b - p a r a g r a p h (c)(iii) of the opera t ive pa r ag raph of 
the draft reso lu t ion in document GC(XV)/462. 

Required s h a r e 
($) 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) 

Luxembourg 
Monaco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Norway 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and 

Northern Ireland 

United States of America 

TOTAL 

0.05 
0.04 
1.07 
0.29 
0.39 

1. 14 
0.76 
1.70 
12.89 
5.36 

31.52 

83.83 

0.05196 
0.04157 
1.11192 
0.30136 
0.40528 

1.18466 
0.78977 
1.76660 

13.39500 
5.56999 

"32.75487 

87.11424 

1 269 
1 016 

27 164 
7 362 
9 901 

28 941 
19 294 
43 158 
327 240 
136 075 

800 201 

2 128 201 

a/ The coefficient is obtained by dividing the percentage of the safeguards component 
remaining to be financed (87. 11424) by the total of the base rates of 
assessment of the 31 Members listed in the Table (83. 83). 

7. The individual shares of each Member in the safeguards component of the 
total assessment having thus been determined, the next step is to calculate each Member's 
share of the non-safeguards component. This is done in the final Table below, [ 9 ] 
which shows in column (5) the consequent total assessment of each Member. 
Column (6) gives the resulting scale of assessment for 1972, the percentage 
assessments being expressed to five places of decimals in order to reflect accurately 
each Member's share of the safeguards component. 

[ 9 ] By the method prescribed in sub-paragraph (b) of the operative paragraph of the 
draft resolution in document GC(XV)/462. 
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M e m b e r 

(1) 

Afghanis tan 
Albania 
A lge r i a 
Argen t ina 
A u s t r a l i a 

A u s t r i a 
Be lg ium 
Bolivia 
B r a z i l 
Bu lga r i a 

B u r m a 
B y e l o r u s s i a n Soviet Soc ia l i s t 

Republ ic 
C a m e r o o n 
Canada 
Ceylon 

Chi le 
China 
Colombia 
Congo, D e m o c r a t i c Republ ic of the 
Cos ta Rica 

Cuba 
C y p r u s 
Czechoslovak. Soc ia l i s t Republ ic 
D e n m a r k 
Domin ican Republ ic 

E c u a d o r 
E l Sa lvador 
Eth iopia 
Fin land 
F r a n c e 

Gabon 
G e r m a n y , F e d e r a l Republ ic of 
Ghana 
G r e e c e 
G u a t e m a l a 

Hai t i 
Holy See 
Hungary 
Ice land 
India 

Indones ia 
I r a n 
I r a q 
I r e l a n d 
I s r a e l 

I ta ly 
Ivo ry Coas t 
J a m a i c a 
J a p a n 
J o r d a n 

B a s e r a t e of 
a s s e s s m e n t 

(%) 

(2) 

0 .04 
0 .04 
0 .08 
0. 77 
1.34 

0 .50 
0 .96 
0 .04 
0. 73 
0. 16 

0 .05 
0 .45 

0 .04 
2 .80 
0 .05 

0. 18 
3 .64 
0. 17 
0 . 0 4 
0 . 0 4 

0. 15 
0 .04 
0 .82 
0 .56 
0 . 0 4 

0 . 0 4 
0 . 0 4 
0 .04 
0 .41 
5.46 

0 . 0 4 
6. 18 
0 .06 
0 .26 
0 .05 

0 . 0 4 
0 .04 
0 .44 
0 . 0 4 
1.41 

0. 25 
0 .20 
0.06 
0. 14 
0. 18 

3 .22 
0 .04 
0 .04 
4. 91 
0 . 0 4 

Non-
sa f egua rds 
component 

($) 
(3) 

5 180 
5 180 

10 359 
99 707 

173 517 

64 745 
124 310 

5 180 
94 528 
20 718 

6 474 
58 270 

5 180 
362 572 

6 474 

23 308 
471 343 

22 013 • 
5 180 
5 180 

19 423 
5 180 

106 182 
72 514 

5 180 

5 180 
5 180 
5 180 

53 091 
707 015 

5 180 
800 248 

7 769 
33 667 

6 474 

5 180 
5 180 

56 975 
5 180 

182 581 

32 372 
25 898 

7 769 
18 128 
23 308 

416 958 
5 180 
5 180 

635 796 
5 180 

A s s e s s m e n t 

Sa feguards 
component 

($) 

(4) 

754 
754 

1 697 
15 834 
34 019 

12 694 
24 372 

754 
15 268 

3 016 

943 
11 424 

754 
71 084 

943 

3 959 
68 237 

3 393 
943 
754 

3 204 
754 

20 817 
14 217 

754 

754 
754 
754 

10 409 
138 614 

754 
156 892 

1 320 
4 901 

943 

754 
1 016 

11 170 
1 016 

29 594 

5 843 
3 770 
1 131 
3 554 
4 569 

81 746 
754 
943 

124 651 
754 

T o t a l 

(5) 

5 934 
5 934 

12 056 
115 541 
207 536 

77 439 
148 682 

5 934 
109 796 

23 734 

7 417 
69 694 

5 934 
433 656 

7 417 

27 267 
539 580 

25 406 
6 123 
5 934 

22 627 
5 934 

126 999 
86 731 

5 934 

5 934 
5 934 
5 934 

63 500 
845 629 

5 934 
957 140 

9 089 
38 568 

7 417 

5 934 
6 196 

68 145 
6 196 

212 175 

38 215 
29 668 

8 900 
21 682 
27 877 

498 704 
5 934 
6 123 

760 447 
5 934 

Sca le of 
a s s e s s m e n t 

(%) 

(6) 

0 .03855 
0 .03855 
0 .07833 
0 .75066 
1.34834 

0 .50311 
0. 96597 
0 .03855 
0 .71333 
0. 15420 

0 .04819 
0 .45279 

0 .03855 
2 .81741 
0 .04819 

0. 17715 
3 .50559 
0. 16506 
0 .03978 
0 .03855 

0. 14701 
0 .03855 
0 .82510 
0 .56348 
0 .03855 

0 .03855 
0 .03855 
0 .03855 
0 .41255 
5 .49395 

0 .03855 
6 .21843 
0 .05905 
0 .25057 
0 .04819 

0 .03855 
0 .04026 
0 .44273 
0 .04026 
1.37848 

0 .24828 
0. 19275 
0 .05782 
0 .14087 
0 .18111 

3 .24002 
0 .03855 
0 .03978 
4. 94053 
0 .03855 
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(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

Kenya 
Khmer Republic 
Korea, Republic of 
Kuwait 
Lebanon 

Liberia 
Libyan Arab Republic 
Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Madagascar 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mexico 
Monaco 
Morocco 

Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Niger 
Nigeria 
Norway 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 

Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 
Spain 
Sudan 

Sweden 
Switzerland 
Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 

Turkey 
Uganda 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Republic 

United Kingdom of Great Britain 
and Northern Ireland 

United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet -Nam 

Yugoslavia 
Zambia 

TOTAL 

0.04 
0.04 
0. 10 
0.07 
0.05 

0.04 
0.06 
0.04 
0.05 
0.04 

0.09 
0.04 
0.80 
0.04 
0.08 

1.07 
0. 29 

0.04 

0. 11 

0.39 

0.31 

0.04 

0.04 

0.09 

0. 28 

1. 28 

0. 15 

0. 33 

0.06 

0.04 

0.04 

0.05 

0.49 

0. 95 
0.04 

1. 14 

0. 76 
0.04 

0. 12 

0.04 

0. 32 
0.04 

1. 70 

12.89 

0. 16 

5.36 

31.52 
0.06 
0.37 
0.06 

0.35 
0.04 

100.00 

5 180 
5 180 
12 949 
9 064 
6 474 

5 180 
7 769 
5 180 
6 474 
5 180 

11 654 
5 180 

103 592 
5 180 
10 359 

138 554 
37 552 
5 180 
14 244 
50 501 

40 142 
5 180 
5 180 
11 654 
36 257 

165 747 
19 423 
42 732 
7 769 
5 180 

5 180 
6 474 

63 450 
123 015 
5 180 

147 618 
98 412 
5 180 
15 539 
5 180 

41 437 
5 180 

220 133 
1 669 126 

20 718 

694 066 

4 081 525 
7 769 

47 911 
7 769 

45 322 
5 180 

12 949 000 

754 
754 

2 073 
1 777 
943 

754 
1 523 
1 016 
1 269 
754 

1 885 
754 

14 891 
1 016 
1 697 

27 164 
7 362 
754 

2 450 
9 901 

6 221 
754 
754 

1 697 
5 843 

25 070 
2 639 
6 221 
943 
754 

754 
943 

8 860 
15 645 

943 

28 941 
19 294 

754 
2 262 
754 

6 032 
754 

43 158 
327 240 
3 393 

136 075 

800 201 
1 508 
7 729 
1 131 

6 786 
754 

2 443 000 

5 934 
5 934 
15 022 
10 841 
7 417 

5 934 
9 292 
6 196 
7 743 
5 934 

13 539 
5 934 

118 483 
6 196 
12 056 

165 718 
44 914 
5 934 
16 694 
60 402 

46 363 
5 934 
5 934 
13 351 
42 100 

190 817 
22 062 
48 953 
8 712 
5 934 

5 934 
7 417 

72 310 
138 660 
6 123 

176 559 
117 706 
5 934 
17 801 
5 934 

47 469 
5 934 

263 291 
1 996 366 

24 111 

830 141 

4 881 726 
9 277 

55 640 
8 900 

52 108 
5 934 

15 392 000 

0.03855 
0.03855 
0.09760 
0.07043 
0.04819 

0.03855 
0.06037 
0.04026 
0.05031 
0.03855 

0.08796 
0.03855 
0.76977 
0.04026 
0.07833 

1.07665 
0.29180 
0.03855 
0.10846 
0.39242 

0.30122 
0.03855 
0.03855 
0.08674 
0.27352 

1.23972 
0.14334 
0.31804 
0.05660 
0.03855 

0.03855 
0.04819 
0.46979 
0.90086 
0.03978 

1. 14708 
0. 76472 
0.03855 
0. 11565 
0.03855 

0.30840 
0.03855 
1. 71057 

12.97015 
0.15665 

5.39333 

31.71600 
0.06027 
0.36149 
0.05782 

0.33854 
0.03855 

100.00000 


